
The Islamia University of Bahawalpur 
University Online: www.iub.edu.pk 

CORRIGENDUM Tender Notice IPB-388 
1. Reference Tender Notice (Civil Works) IPB-388 published in dailies, 
Express, Multan and Sayadat, Local dated 14/06/2023 and Dawn, 
Lahore/Rawalpindi dated 18/06/2023. 
The Corrigendum is to notify the following: 

i. The date of Pre-Bid Meeting has been changed from 23rd June, 2023 
to 11th July, 2023 at 02:30 PM in the office of Director (Planning & 
Development). 

ii. The last date for purchase of tender has been extended from 4th 
July, 2023 to 18th July, 2023. 

iii. The last date for submission and opening of tender has been 
extended from 6th July, 2023 to 20th July, 2023. 

iv. The Bids should be submitted in the office of the Director (Planning 
& Development) in the earlier prescribed manner till 02:00 PM on 
last date of submission of bids i.e. 20th July, 2023 and the bids shall 
be opened at 03:00 PM on the same date, as per PPRA Rules, 2014. 

v. The remaining terms and conditions of already published in the 
advertisement IBP-388 will remain the same. 

IPB-405 Project Director/Coordinator, the Islamia University of Bahawalpur 
Baghdad-ul-Jadeed Campus, Bahawalpur. Phone: 062-9255067 

 


